## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket Nos. 1717-2556-01 and 17-2538-01

## (Broadview/Windstream)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2017, a true and correct copy of SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBIT 1, along with this Certificate of Service, was electronically served upon the following:

Patricia Schmidt	Robert J. Moore
Justin Jetter	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL	Attorney for the Office of Consumer Services
Attorneys for the Division of Public Utilities	160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
Division of Public Utilities	P.O. Box 140857
500 Heber Wells Building	Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
160 East 300 South	rmoore@utah.gov
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	-
pschmid@utah.gov	
jjetter@utah.gov	
Chris Parker	Michele Beck
William Duncan	Cheryl Murray
Dennis Miller	UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES	160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Heber Wells Building 4th Floor	Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
160 East 300 South	mbeck@utah.gov
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	cmurray@utah.gov
chrisparker@utah.gov	
wduncan@utah.gov	
dennismiller@utah.gov	

/s/ Chermaine D. Gord